
BANDBEAT ITINERARY 
10/5/19 

 
 
11:00 am Band room opens 
12:00 pm Rehearsal on field (with show shirts, black shoes & socks) 
2:00 pm Rehearsal ends.  Load truck.  Time to eat and change into uniforms.  
  STUDENTS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO LEAVE CAMPUS!!!! 

  4:00 pm Roll call on buses and depart for Stadium 
  4:15 pm Depart NHS 
  4:30 pm Arrive at Stadium 
  4:45 pm Off load, assemble instruments and equipment 
  5:35 pm Depart for warm-up 
  5:45 pm  Warm up (Area C) 
  6:30 pm Depart Warm up area 
  6:40 pm Gate Time 
  6:45 pm Performance 
  7:00 pm Return to truck to pack instruments, and get a snack 
  8:30 pm Awards 
  9:00 pm Return to Busses, & load 
  9:30 pm Depart Stadium 
  9:45 pm Arrive at NHS.  Students will need to change out of the uniform and hang their 

uniform on a hangar and place it back on the uniform cart.  Once all the equipment 
is put away students are free to leave.   

 
 
 
 

ALL INSTRUMENTS GO HOME FOR PRACTICE 
ON SUNDAY!!!!! 

   
 
 
**Dinner Menu: Substation Subs, chips, desert snacks, water, and soft drinks. 
 
Any vegetarian please let us know asap if you would prefer a salad or vegetarian 
sub. Thank you  
 
 

5:45 – Stretching 
5:50 – Breathing Excercises 
5:55 – Music warm up  
6:05 – Break into sections for tuning and spot checks 
6:15 – Double concert arc spot check w/battery percussion 
6:20 – Wrap up and form entrance block 
6:25 – Leave warm-up, pick up props, and report to the entrance gate 
6:40 – Gate time 
6:45 - Performance 

 
 
 
 


